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'fo.

Head - Listing & Compliance
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
4th F loor. Vibgl or 'l't-:ncrs. Plu No. C 62.
Ci Block. Opp. Trident ilotel.
Bandra Kurla Complex. Bandra (E).
Mumbai - 400 098

Svmbol: FFL

Subject:Outcome of the Board Meeting held on Monday, 10th October,2022

Dear Sir/Madam.

ln terms of Regulation 30 read li,ith Part A ol Schedule lll ot'the SIIBI (t.isting Obligation & Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations. 2015. this is to infbrm ,vou tha1, the rneeting of Board ol Directors rvas held on
Monday, lOth Octobcr. 2022 atthe registered office o1'the Company. rvhere in the lbllor,ving busincss rvas intcr'-
alia ransacted :

Approvcd Un-Audited Financial Results fbr the quarter ended 301r'June- 2021 along u,ith the Limited
Rcvieu'Report in accordance rvith the Regulation 33 olthe SEBI (t,isting Obligation and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations.2Ol5 (hcreinaftcr rcf'crrcd to as "l-isting Regulations") and the same is

allached herelr'ith.

2. Approved LJn-Audited Financial Results ibl the quarter and halllear ended 30'h September. 2021 along
uith the Limitecl Rq,igv Report in accordance rvith the Regulation 33 ol'thc SEBI (Listing Obligation
and Disclosule Requircr.nents) Regulations.2015 (hereinaller ret-erred to as "l.isting Regulations") and
the same is attached herer.r,ith.

3. Approvcd tln-Audited Finanoial Results fblthc quadcr andNine Months ended on Deccmbcr 31,2021
along rvit.h thc Limitcd Revier.v Reporl in accurdance n,ith the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligation and Disclosurc Rcquilcments) Regulations.20l5 (hereinaltcr lef'erred to as "Listing
Rcgulations") and the same is attachcd hclovith.

4. Approved Audited Financial Results lbr the quarter and Year ended on 3l'r March. 2022 along u,ith the
I-imitcd Revierv Report in accordancc rvith the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (l.isting Obligation and
Disclosurc Requirements) Regulations.20l5 (hercinatter rcf-erred to as "l,isting Rcgulations") and the
same is attached herervith.

't he said nT ccting commenced at 6.00 PM and concludcd at 7.00 PM.

You are requestcd to take the same on your records.

Ihanking You.
Yours Faithfulll',

For Fancy Fittings Limited

(lompany

M. No. A23390



Chartered Accountants

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of
Fancy Fittings Limited for the secondquarter and half year ended as on September 302021
pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing
Obligations andDisclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

To,
The Board of Directors
FANCY FITTINGS LIMITED,
Mumbai

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Fancy
Fittings Limited (he "Company") for the secondquarterended as onseptember 30,2021 and year to
date April l, 2021 to September 30, 2021 (the "Statement") attachedbeing submitted by the Company
pursuant to the requireme s of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").

2. This statement which is the responsibility of Companys Management and approved by the Company's
Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles
laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("lnd AS 34"),
prescribed under Section 133 ofthe Companies Act,2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued

thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express
a conclusion on these statements based on our rel'iew.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordaace with the Standard on Review Engagemerrt
(SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial lnformation Performed by the Independent Auditor of the
Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan
and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statements are free of material
misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of
penons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying anallical and other review
procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with
Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become
aware ofall significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an
audit opinion.

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe
that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement
principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section
133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued there under and orii r'

accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be

disclosed in terms of the Lisring Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or
that it contains any material misstatement.

For Vinod K Mebta & Co.

Chartered Accountant

VINOD K. MEHTA & CO.

1

S5, SATYAM SHOPPING CENTRE,
2ND FLOOR, M. G. HOAD,
GHATKOPAR (E), MUMBAT , 400077.

Y-'

MUMBAI

Place: Mumbai
Date:10/lo/2022

Tel. : + Il 22 2102 4280

E-mail : dvsmehta@gmail.com

M
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Diryesh Mehta
Partner

(ICAI Registration no. I I 1508W)
Membership Number : 04 4293

UDIN: 22044293BASUCB697 I

Eh t4
c
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I]NAL'DITED FINANCIAL R.f,SIILTS FOR TTIE OUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SOTH Sf,gfEMBE& 2O2I

Qua.ler Etrded llrlf YcNr undcd

3G0G202 I 3&0,!l-2021)
(Urr!diled) (Unaudited)

JG09-2021
(linaudiled)

.3G09,2rJ20
(tlnaudittd)

3r{3-202r
(Audit€d)

I

II

III

vI
VIII

IX
x
XI

lncome From Operatioos

Oh€l lncome

Totrl lftomc (l + n)

2,303_tE

70.58

2269.92

19.6E

1.W6_77

n _41

4,573.1t

110.26

2,859.46

95.4

7,5t2.31

120.90

2,J7t.35 2,174.58 4,6E.t.97 ,,955.01i

(a) Cosl ofmateriais consumed

(b) Purchase of stoct-in-trade

(c) Chang€s in iw€ntorics of finished goods, work-in-progres, and

(e) Employee b€nefits €xpensc

( 0 Dcpreciation ond amonisaiion cxpen!.
(g) Finrn.-€ Con

(h) Oth€r expenscs

Totil f,xpcnse.

N.l Profir(lrss) b€for€ llx (lll-lv)

Ta)( Exp€ns€ :

( l) Current Tax

(2) Deferr€d Ta!
(3) Exc€ss / Shonfallin Provision ofTax
Ncl profit rfr€r tll (v-vl)
Orher Compreheisiw Incomc

A) i. Ilems that will rcl be rechssificd lo profit or loss

ii. lncome tar relaling io itcms lhal will not b€ reclassified lo

B) i. Ilems lhat will b€ reclassifi€d to profit or loss

ii. lncorne tax relatin8 io itcms rhal will be recl.ssified ro proft or

Iolal O$er Compr€hensiv€ Incomc

Tolal Comprehensive Income for rhc Period (VI + un)
Paid up equity share epital (Fae V8luc of R.s. I 0/- per Shar.)

Earnings Per Share (EPS)

(a) Basic

(b) Diluled

t,50t.35 1,577 4a

(9.E9)

321_70

161.49

t09.88

372.fi

t.278.80

244 73

30,4.14

t26 20

106.69

414.23

3,078.83

45.00

695.9E

330 66

220_83

182_87

t,?29.11

t88 35

512.32

128.91

205.53

540.64

4,686.35

622.',76

1254.54

536.18

429.68

L367.42

2,5t4.59 2,519.56 2.179)9 5,t 5.1.17 3,605.06 E,901-3.1

(2{0.2.1) (229.961 (J01.El) (,r7o20) (6{9.98) (1,266.l2)

(40.t0) (1010) (85 90) (80.19) ( r69.82) (333.46)

(200.t.1) (189.E6) (2r8.er) (190.0r) (rEo.l6) (9.){.66)

(7.65)

1.99

(7.65)

1.99

(2.1t)

0.81

(r5.29)

1.98

(5 42)

162

E_52

(2.56)

(5.66) (s.66) (l.9rr) (l l.lr ) (.l.Er)) 5.91

1205.79) ( I95.52) (22o.rJr ) ({01..32) (r81.96) 192E.r0)

325 80 325.80 t25.80 325 80 325 80

(6.11) (5.{1.}) (6.?r) (l1.97) (r.r.7{) (26.69)
(6.1{) (s.riJ) (6.72) (l1.97) (lt.7.r) (2E.69)

I Thc abovc unaudiled fin ncitl rcsulb rft.r bcitrg rwicwcd by lh. Adil Commince $r.r approved by dlc Bo.rd ofDirEctors in tbcir mcctinS hcld on l0lh October,2022. Thc
r.sulrs h8vc beetr subjccied !o limit d rBview csrricd oul by Slltllory Aditors.

2 Thc comP&y adopted Indian Accoooling Srandlrds ftom April20t? .od &cordinSiy tl6€ finaici.l rcsuls havc b€en prepdcd in a.cardam. with fie r.cogniaioa.!d
mcasurement primiplcs laid dorvn in the IND AS 34 I erim FiMncial Rcponing prcs.aibed lnldcr s.cdon 133 ofthe Componies Acr 2013 r.!d with rclerlnr rulcs issu.d

TND AS 34

3 Baerd on 0E Mallagcncot spprosh es drfincd uDdcr IND As - 108 , op.rding segmentsr thc crmpGry opcr.t i in ooc busitress segmcnt i.c. pla*ic produ.r mrnuftrturidg as
such i! is tlE ody repoiable busincas s.8m€tr!

4 Thc financid Results hav€ b.cn prcpared in etlrd!trce with the tND AS as specifi€d by ICAI & lcc 133 ofthr Companies Act 2013.
5 Th. Statnory sudilors of lhc company hav. cardeal od the lirnircd r.virw for the half y€ar €nded 3oth S.ptcmb.r 202 I .

6 Th. clmpany bas adoPt€d lcas. oo l3l July 2Ol9 &s ootificd by MCA undcr IND AS I16. All lels.s !r! r.porr.d on an orities batanc. shea r! rs!.b ud li.bilities. The

to profit and lo6s eoum und.r rlE h.rd ' Dcprrddioo .trd Amoniselion-

7 Figur6 ofth. prEvious Pcriod quaicr lnd h3lfrtar.ndcd haw bc.n rcgrouped wlErcver n€cess.Iy.

t'

lUenegirs Dir! tor
DIN No.: fln95406

Pli.c: Mumbai

Dar.d: l0/10/2022

N(:S 't'

(R!.In l,cs)

Sr.
3Gt)9-2021

(Unaudited)

2J09.60 7,63i.22

54 89

368.28

169.16

I10.94

409_91

J25 EO



I.'ANCY FIT'I INGS LINIITED
CIN NO.:L?4999MII1993PLC070323

Sr.
No.

P{rliculers
As On 30-09-2021

(Unaudited)
As On 3l-03-2021

(Auditcd)

t
ASSTTS
Non-Current Assets
(a) Properq-, Plant and Equipment
(b) Capilal work-in-Progress
(c) lnvestmentPropenies
(d) Other Intangible Assets
(e) Financial Assets

(i) Investments in Subsidiaries and Joint Ventures
(ii) Other Investments
(iii) Loans and Deposits

(f) Defered Tax Asset
(g) Other Non-current Assets

Total Non-Current Assets
Current Assets
(a) lnventories
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(iii) Bank Balances other than Cash and Cash Equivalents
(iv) Other Finarcial Asset

(c) Currenl Tax Assets
(e) Other Current Assets

Totsl Current Assets
TOTAI ASSfT

tI. EQTJITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
(a) Equity Share Capital
(b) Other Equity
Total Equity
Non-current liabilitics
(a) Financial Liabilities
(i) Bonowings
(b) Provisions
(c) Defened Tax Liabilities (Net)
Total Non-Current Liabiliti€s
Curent Liabilities
(a) FinancialLiabilities

(i) Bonowings
(ii) Trade Payables
Dues of Small enterprises and Micro enterprises
Dues of creditors other than Small enterprises and Micro
entemris€s
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities

(b) Other Current Liabilities
(c) Current Tax Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
TOTAL CQT]ITY AND LIABILITIES

I

2

J

2.96

4,322.48

l26.ll

2.96

15.94

53.41

104.57

252 94

4,736.t2

L421.14

1,314.59

6.94

128.03

381.53

19.36

219.26

4,878.70

1.734 50

t,378.46

14.88

l26.lt
370.O7

t3.44
221.91

3,sso.81 1,859.J7

8,286.95 8,7.]8.07

325.80

l.t7 t 05

32J.80

1.579 08

1,502.85

t,0t7.17
228.64

1,90{.88

i,4t l.0l
t82.79

1,2,15.81

2.949 2t

155.03

1,941 89

280 08

212.09

5,51E.29

1,591.E0

2,6s3.74

514.50

133.10

5,239.19

8,286.95 8,718.07

(Rs. ln lacs)

FoI FANCY T.

r. Jeyanl Parekh
Nhnaging Director
DIN No.: 00095,106
Plece: Nrumbai
Dated: l0/10/2022

GS LIMITED

Regd OIfice :2591145, Minerva Industrial Estate, 2nd Floor, Sewi Bunder Road, Sewre East, Sewree East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400015.

Email :info@fancyfittings.com Website : http://w'rr'er'.fancyfittings.cofi Tel'. +91-22-24103001

t.

4,366.83

13.11

60.71

t88.74

to3.75

r83.49

1,754_56



FANCY FITTINGS LIMITED
CIN NO.:L74!99MH1993PLC070323

casll flolt sTATf\la\ I toR I l|l: Pl:Rt()D t-\Dt:D.ru I ll sfP I []llrllR 2021

Add: Non OpeotinS.xFns€s / noa csh oow
items
Depreciaion
Intgrest & Fin&chl Ch{Bcs
K€yman lrslrlancc Policy Bonus
Profit4l,oss) oo 3alc of Fixed Asscy'invest.
Dividend Rec€ipts
CurreDt Tax
Dfened Trx
Tax for e6rlic. yasrs

lnterest bcome
Exchange Rste dirfcrcnce

Op.ntirS crlt OD* bclor. ?orling c.pitrl
chrotca
Adjurmr..E for wortidS c.pitj ct.og..

Cish Florv From OpelrlinE rctivitica
N.r Pre6r(La) D.foa ..r .!d .rlrr

Reservcs

Excha.Be Rate dif Ierence

Crih gencrsl.d fmm op.rrtion
- lncome Tax Paid

Clth Flow fmm opcrrlinS rctiYitia
C!3h Flow from ltrvc.tinS.ctivitiB
Purcbas€ olFixed Asset (ncl)

Sale/Purchasc of lnveshenls (net)

Dacreise in NoD Current Financial AsseB

lncrcase in othe, Noo4urcnt Asse6

salc of fixed asscb

KeInan insunnce lolicy bonus

Exchangc Rare dilTerencc

Dividend lrcome

Intorest Income

Crlh now from inv6tirS.ctivitle'
Crlh now from timocisS rctivid..
Increas€ in Shlre Capilal

Ircrcas€ in Reservcs and suaplus

Increasa in Bonowing

Inrerest Paid

Crih llow fmm ,inrnclrl rctiviti.t
Nct iocrer y'decruSa in clrh & cr
cquilal€trt
IncErld (Ihcr....) h cr3h .quiv.l.nt
Cash & Cash equivalcnt - Opening

Cash & Cash €quivalan€losing

lrcrcas€ / (Decr€asc) in currEat
liabilitica
Trsde Payables

lncre5se i! curcnt povisiofls

IrcrEasc io olh.r corrcnl li.bililiG
Inwnloria3
IrcGasa in BsnL Balancsother Thar Cash

equivalcnls
lnclelsa itl culrnt Asset

Tlade & other rc.eivable

Other Financial rslat!

oth€r Culrcnt sssab

For FITTINGS

Year atrdcd

30th l!.rch,2021
Period ended

30th Scptember,20ll
P€riod tnded

30th S.ptembcr,2020

(470. | 9)

330 66

248 5l
(22r 68)

14891(0 e7)

(84 r7)

1.05

o97

158.87

45.85

(155.43)

313.36

(1.91)

(5.92)

63.87

(l1.46)
(57.3s)

(649 97)

128.91

(65.33)

Gr.36)
(681.33)

1169.0',7 |\2

(171.45)

(25.sr)
2.02

(716.97].

11.67
(15.39)

518.56

92.75

t8.74
(s0.14)

lzs.27l

(34.80)
(8.45) __ - _ E9 89

(845 57)

(934.66)

184 50

536 t8

(33r.46)

(112.s9)

5.85

(5 05)
(65 33)

1297.971
0.5,4

70.4t
627.AL

(248.67)

t44_76

(l 05)

t27.23

t21.23

(87.02)

25.51

(850.40)

(850.40)

10.09

65.33

(280.04)

34.80

(46r.07)

(461.O7)

17.271

140.53

65.33

5.05

8.45

( r 0.r.e6)

(30.2r)

13.91

87S.68

166.03

709.65

(.l3.ls)

486.35
.{i6.J5

11.{rl

6.9{

(30 2l)
(7.94) 39.20

22..75

61.91

72.75

tl.8tt

486.35

(7.87)

Place: Mumbai
Oated:10/10/2022

Mr. Jayant Parekh
Manaqing Director
DIN No.:00095406

Prrliculrrs

37.S3
(7.86)

ffi.79

68.16

(98.37)


